

PRODUCT BULLETIN

ADL Uplink at End of Life September 2012

Pacific Crest has announced a replacement for the ADL Uplink called the ADL Ethernet Cable Kit. Combined with an external device server such as the <u>Lantronix UDS1100</u>, the Ethernet Cable Kit allows customers to connect an ADL Vantage or ADL Vantage Pro to an Ethernet source of RTK corrections for less than \$400.

Pacific Crest will continue to accept orders for the ADL Uplink until 28 September 2012 (assuming parts availability). Pacific Crest will support each ADL Uplink for 36 months after sale. This will include both tech support and repair (assuming parts availability), but there will not be any more software or firmware updates.

Please contact your local representative or sales@pacificcrest.com for more details.